RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes is engaged in implementing the special Bureau of Indian Affairs funded project known as the "Employment Assistance Readiness Net" or "EARN"; and
- WHEREAS, One essential component of this project is the provision of training and work experience designed to allow clients to pursue realistic employment opportunities; and
- WHEREAS, To continue funding for the EARN project beyond the demonstration phase. The Three Affiliated Tribes EARN project is requesting funds for this project for the fiscal year 1991; and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes EARN project has been a very worthwhile project and it would be detrimental to the project not to continue during the evaluation year.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby request from Congressman Sidney Yates, Chairman of the Subcommittee on the Interior and related agencies of the House of Appropriations Committee to include funding for the Three Affiliated Tribes EARN project for the fiscal year 1991.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of
the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation,
hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7
members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, were present at a
Kexula Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and
held on the 12th day of Chila, 1986; that the foregoing
Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote
of members, members opposed, members abstained,
members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been
rescinded or amended in any way.

Dated the 12th day of July, 1986.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council